PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pharmacia Corporation	05/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pfizer, Inc.
Street Address:	235 East 42nd Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6180620
Patent Number:	6214817
Patent Number:	6395725

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)274-7256

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: connie.payne@pfizer.com

Correspondent Name: Pfizer, Inc.

Address Line 1: MS 9114 Eastern Point Road
Address Line 4: Groton, CONNECTICUT 06340

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PC31081

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott A. Williams

Total Attachments: 1

source=PC31081PharmaciaQuitClaimAssignment#page1.tif

00 6180

PATENT REEL: 024411 FRAME: 0193

501181711

QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS:

RECORDED: 05/20/2010

PFIZER INC. is a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, NY 10017, United States of America (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"); and PHARMACIA CORPORATION is a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 100 Route 206 North, Peapack, New Jersey 07977, United States of America (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"); and

ASSIGNEE desires to obtain a quitclaim of all right, title, and interest, if any, that ASSIGNOR may have in or to United States Patent No. 6,180,620 issued January 30, 2001, United States Patent No. 6,214,817 issued April 10, 2001, and United States Patent No. 6,395,725 issued May 28, 2002, each of which is entitled "Analgesic Methods Using Synthetic Catalysts For The Dismutation Of Superoxide Radicals" (the "Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of valuable consideration, receipt thereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does quitclaim, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any right, title, and interest that ASSIGNOR may have in and to the Patents, including any reissue, reexamination, or extension of the Patents. ASSIGNOR further authorizes and requests, to the extent of any right that ASSIGNOR may have to do so, the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue, reissue, reexamine, or extend the Patents to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this quitclaim assignment.

PHAR	MACIA CORPORATION A
Ву:	MI A. WIL
Name	Scott A. Williams
Title:	Senior Corporate Counsel
Date:	May 20, 2010

1

PATENT REEL: 024411 FRAME: 0194